RI

02-04-2002

IEET

101969653

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wolf Bertling, Christian Reiser, and Jurgen Walter	november Aktiengesellschaft Gesellschaft für Molekulare Medizin Ulrich-Schalk Str. 3a
3. Nature of conveyance:	91056 Erlangen
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	GERMANY
Execution Date: 12/11/2001; 01/04/2002; 01/07/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/958,451	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes 図 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
M. ANGELA PARSONS, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.	☑ Enclosed
60 South Sixth Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Suite 3300	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documer	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.
M. Angela Parsons, Ph.D. Reg. No. 44,282 Name of Person Signing Signature	January 17, 2002
Tot	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 7
60069755.doc 2002 TDIAZ1 00000165 09958451	
581 40.00 DP	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXP	RESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL 589640200US
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that th Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC	is correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as a sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the C 20231.
	MH
January 17, 2002 Date of Deposit Signate	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0872

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Wolf Bertling, of Meisenweg 22, 91056 Erlangen, Germany, an inventor of the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled *Fragments of Virus Protein 2 or 3 of the Polyoma Virus, Used For Transporting Active Ingredients*, filed October 10, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/958,451, hereby assign to november Aktiengesellschaft Gesellschaft für Moledulare Medizin, a Germany corporation having a place of business at Ulrich-Schalk Str. 3a, 91056 Erlangen Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world of the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above-referenced application for United States Patent.

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements. This assignment includes the right to claim priority based upon the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0873

I, Wolf Bertling, inven	tor of the above-referen	ced inventions and improv	vements, hereby
execute this assignment on thi	s <u>//</u> day of <u>Deco</u>	wher, 2001, in the pre	sence of the
below-identified notary.		_	
		Wolf Bertling	
County of:	: SS.		
Before me on this	day of	, 2001, person	ally appeared
Wolf Bertling, known to me to	be the person whose na	ame is subscribed to the fo	oregoing
Assignment, and acknowledge	ed that he executed the s	ame as his free act and de-	ed for the
purposes therein contained.			
			L.S.
		Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	li.tuess.d.	Walter Weit	
[Notary's Seal Below]		Whereburger T 21056 Erlang Germany	
60063927.doc	Witness 2:	riela elig	· V
		Gisela Schil	ippen 90c
		91054 Falla	hach
		FREEL: 012	'ATENT 525 FRAME: 0874

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Steinert Arasse 7, 96047 Bambers, For valuable consideration, I, Christian Reiser, of Meisenweg 22, 91056 Erlangen,

Germany, an inventor of the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled *Fragments of Virus Protein 2 or 3 of the Polyoma Virus, Used For Transporting Active Ingredients*, filed October 10, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/958,451, hereby assign to november Aktiengesellschaft Gesellschaft für Moledulare Medizin, a Germany corporation having a place of business at Ulrich-Schalk Str. 3a, 91056 Erlangen Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world of the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above-referenced application for United States Patent.

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements. This assignment includes the right to claim priority based upon the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0875

REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0876

I, Christian Reiser,	inventor of the above-	referenced invention	s and improvements,
hereby execute this assignr	nent on this <u>CL</u> da	y of James y	1882, 2001, in the presence of
the below-identified notary		· ,	
		Usti- 7a	
		Christian Reis	er
County of:State of:	}} : SS.		
State of:	}		
Before me on this _	day of	, 20	01, personally appeared
Christian Reiser, known to	me to be the person w	hose name is subscri	ibed to the foregoing
Assignment, and acknowle	dged that he executed	the same as his free	act and deed for the
purposes therein contained			
			L.S.
		, Notary Pu	ıblic
My Commission Expires:	Witness 1;	1.6	
1		Walter Wo	
[Notary's Seal Below]		Warraburge	-
		Germany	accepted
60063926.doc	UPAness 2:	Λ	man.
			Lippen
		Gisela Si vouge Ze	ile 90c
		91054 E	laugh

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Jurgen Walter, of Hirschensprung 1, 91056 Erlangen, Germany, an inventor of the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled *Fragments of Virus Protein 2 or 3 of the Polyoma Virus, Used For Transporting Active Ingredients*, filed October 10, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/958,451, hereby assign to november Aktiengesellschaft Gesellschaft für Moledulare Medizin, a Germany corporation having a place of business at Ulrich-Schalk Str. 3a, 91056 Erlangen Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world of the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above-referenced application for United States Patent.

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements. This assignment includes the right to claim priority based upon the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0877

REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0878

Page2

_		ed inventions and improvements, hereby
execute this assignment on th	is <u>7</u> day of <u>hanna</u>	$\frac{2002}{9}$, in the presence of the
below-identified notary.		Jyrgen Walter
County of:	} : SS. }	
Before me on this	day of	, 2001, personally appeared
Jurgen Walter, known to me t	to be the person whose nan	ne is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment, and acknowledge	ed that he executed the san	ne as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.		
		L.S.
		Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Witness 1:	La La
•		hulter Weith
[Notary's Seal Below]		Whereburger Ring 50 91056 Etlange
		(servary
60063919.doc	1. tres 2	2. Plippe
		Gisal Schirope
		ocuje Zeile 90
		\sim /\
		91054 EDGENSIN

RECORDED: 01/17/2002